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This project aimed at academic and pragmatic contribution for corporate
governance reforms in Japan by statistically analyzing the mutual relationship between the
characteristics of board of directors and corporate scandals.

The first task was to confirm whether corporate governance reforms would progress after the
corporate scandal. The second task was to examine whether the introduction of the executive officer
system and outside directors contribute to strengthen the monitoring function of board of directors
and prevent corporate scandal. As a result, we confirmed that (1) corporate scandal facilitate
corporate governance reforms, and (2) corporate governance characteristics affect financial
misconduct.

Finally, our efforts resulted in 1 book, 2 papers and 13 conference presentations (including
international conference).



2011

2015

3,700 2009 2013

NEEDS-CGES

NEEDS-FinancialQUEST
CR Labs




2010 2013

Plan Do See







2016

86  pp.67-77,
1SBN978-4-8051-1097-3

1SSN2432-2237 .

2

27

pp '5_101

2018

1SSN0918-452X.

13

1 Yamanoi, J., Yoshikawa, T. and Aoki, H.
2014* Involuntary Executive Turnover as
Trust Repair toward Stakeholders after

Goal Non-Achievement” ,Strategic
Management  Society, Sydney Special
Conference.
2 2014
3 2015
4 2015
5 2015
2015
6 2015
89
7 2015

12

10

11

12

13

¢y

@

2016

2016
RIETI

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

27

2017

pp.335-368, :438.

Aoki, Hidetaka

90318759

Yamanoi, Junichi

20386543



